(RA-85-93)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 1047
ADOPTED ON JANUARY 22, 1985

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PUBLIC STREET AND MEDALLIONS AROUND HORTON PLAZA PARK.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the Horton Plaza Redevelopment Project; and

WHEREAS, the Agency directed the Centre City Development
Corporation, Inc. staff to utilize pavers in Third Avenue, Fourth
Avenue and Broadway so that Horton Plaza Park would be visually
expanded; and

WHEREAS, the Agency intends that this work shall be completed by the opening of the Horton Plaza Retail Center; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of

San Diego, as follows:

1. That the Centre City Development Corporation, Inc., on

behalf of the Agency, is hereby authorized to advertise and

receive bids for the construction of the public right-of-way on

Third Avenue, Fourth Avenue and Broadway, adjoining Horton Plaza

Park.

2. That the Agency hereby authorizes the Executive Director,

or his designee, to award the contract to the lowest qualified

bidder.

3. That the expenditure shall not exceed \$700,000.00 from

the Horton Plaza Project Fund No. 98400.

4. That the Agency hereby authorizes the Centre City

Development Corporation, Inc., on behalf of the Agency, to

administer said contract.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By

Janis Sammartino Gardner

Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:613

1/17/85

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:85647

RA-85-93

D1159